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Item 5.07 Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders.

On May 21, 2015, the registrant held its annual meeting of stockholders. The three matters presented to the stockholders
at the annual meeting were (1) the election of six directors, (2) the ratification of the appointment of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP as auditors for 2015, and (3) an advisory vote to approve executive compensation.

The vote for directors was as follows:

Nominee

Andrew S. Berwick, Jr.. . ...
Harold M. Messmer, Jr
Barbara J. Novogradac
RobertJ. Pace . .. ..o
Frederick A.Richman. ... ... ... ... ... ... .. . . ..
M. Keith Waddell . ...... ... .. .

Shares Broker

Shares For withheld Non-Votes
106,054,670 6,550,737 9,432,446
107,562,323 5,043,084 9,432,446
111,828,668 776,739 9,432,446
110,766,909 1,838,498 9,432,446
110,708,297 1,897,110 9,432,446

97,614,452 14,990,955 9,432,446

The proposal regarding the ratification of the appointment of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as auditors for 2015 was

approved by the following vote:

Against
Abstain
Broker Non-Votes

The advisory resolution to approve executive compensation was approved by the following vote:

Against
Abstain
Broker Non-Votes

119,477,702
2,209,695
350,456

109,880,270
2,281,881
443,256
9,432,446
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